507293189 05/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7340114

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
NANOFILM, LTD			05/02/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PEN BF	PEN BRANDS LLC			
Street Address:	220 EA	220 EASTVIEW			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 102			
City:	BROOK	BROOKLYN HEIGHTS			
State/Country:	оню				
Postal Code:	44131				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		3758894			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
	DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5174822400			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	be sent to f provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5174822400	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to f provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen t 5174822400 mmurshak@loomislaw.com	t via US Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5174822400 mmurshak@loomislaw.com ∟OOMIS, EWERT, PARSLEY, DAVIS &	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5174822400 nmurshak@loomislaw.com _OOMIS, EWERT, PARSLEY, DAVIS & 124 WEST ALLEGAN	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5174822400 mmurshak@loomislaw.com _OOMIS, EWERT, PARSLEY, DAVIS & 124 WEST ALLEGAN SUITE 700	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : :	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5174822400 mmurshak@loomislaw.com LOOMIS, EWERT, PARSLEY, DAVIS & 124 WEST ALLEGAN SUITE 700 LANSING, MICHIGAN 48933	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : :	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5174822400 mmurshak@loomislaw.com LOOMIS, EWERT, PARSLEY, DAVIS & 124 WEST ALLEGAN SUITE 700 LANSING, MICHIGAN 48933	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided : :	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5174822400 mmurshak@loomislaw.com _OOMIS, EWERT, PARSLEY, DAVIS & 124 WEST ALLEGAN SUITE 700 _ANSING, MICHIGAN 48933 NANO 4.1-00000 MIKHAIL MURSHAK	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : :	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5174822400 mmurshak@loomislaw.com _OOMIS, EWERT, PARSLEY, DAVIS & 124 WEST ALLEGAN SUITE 700 _ANSING, MICHIGAN 48933 NANO 4.1-00000 MIKHAIL MURSHAK /Mikhail Murshak/	gotting, pc		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : :	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5174822400 mmurshak@loomislaw.com _OOMIS, EWERT, PARSLEY, DAVIS & 124 WEST ALLEGAN SUITE 700 _ANSING, MICHIGAN 48933 NANO 4.1-00000 MIKHAIL MURSHAK /Mikhail Murshak/ 05/19/2022	gotting, pc		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : : UMBER: :	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5174822400 mmurshak@loomislaw.com LOOMIS, EWERT, PARSLEY, DAVIS & 124 WEST ALLEGAN SUITE 700 LANSING, MICHIGAN 48933 NANO 4.1-00000 MIKHAIL MURSHAK /Mikhail Murshak/ 05/19/2022 This document serves as an Oath/	gotting, PC		

source=Ohio name change 5.2.17#page3.tif



A STANDER	Form 543A Prescribed by: JON HUSTED		Mail this form to ans of the following: Requir Fing (zen expering) PD, Ben 125 Carman, 04 4216	
1-1-1	OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE TRIFINE: (877) 305-FILE (877-782-3453)	TE		
Contral Chia: (614) 466-3910			Excedito Filing (New business day processing time.	
	www.ChioSocaatrya/State gov buttern@ChioSocatrya/State gov		Regulares en autolitionel 3100.80} P.O. Box 1310 Columbus, Old 43216	
4 2 4	File entrie of for more information: www.Qhibes/	ineasContrat com	COUNTRY, UN 43276	
Dom	estic Limited Liabilit Amendment of Filing F	r Restatemen		
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) [3OX)			
(1) Domestic Limited Liabl	lity Company	(2) Domestic Limit	ed Liability Company	
Amendment (129-LAM)		Restatement (142-LRA)		
06/14/1995		·		
Date of Formation		Date of Fo	provention	
The undersigned authorize NANOFILM, LTD. Name of limited lis		.,		
NANOFILM, LTD.	ability company			
NANOFILM, LTD. Name of limited lia 908030 Registration Numl	ability company Der checked, only complete sections	that apply. If box (2)	Restatement is checked, all	
NANOFILM, LTD. Name of limited li 908030 Registration Numi f box (1) Amendment is a sections below must be o	ability company Der checked, only complete sections	that apply. If box (2)	Restatement is checked, all	
NANOFILM, LTD. Name of limited li 908030 Registration Numi f box (1) Amendment is a sections below must be o	ability company 	that apply. If box (2)	Restatement is checked, all	
NANOFILM, LTD. Name of limited lia 908030 Registration Numl f box (1) Amendment is a sections below must be of The name of said limited PEN Brands LLC	ability company 			
NANOFILM, LTD. Name of limited lia 908030 Registration Numl f box (1) Amendment is o sections below must be o The name of said limited The name of said limited PEN Brands LLC Name must include one "itd." or "Itd"	ability company 			
NANOFILM, LTD. Name of limited lia 908030 Registration Numl f box (1) Amendment is o sections below must be o The name of said limited The name of said limited PEN Brands LLC Name must include one "itd." or "Itd"	ability company 	ions: "limited liabliity co		
NANOFILM, LTD. Name of limited lia 908030 Registration Numi if box (1) Amendment is a sections below must be of The name of said limited PEN Brands LLC Name must include one "itd." or "itd"	ability company 	ions: "limited liabliity co		
NANOFILM, LTD. Name of limited lia 908030 Registration Numi if box (1) Amendment is a sections below must be of The name of said limited PEN Brands LLC Name must include one "itd." or "itd"	ability company 	ions: "limited liabliity co		
NANOFILM, LTD. Name of limited lia 908030 Registration Numi if box (1) Amendment is a sections below must be of The name of said limited PEN Brands LLC Name must include one "itd." or "itd"	ability company 	ions: "limited liabliity co		
NANOFILM, LTD. Name of limited lia 908030 Registration Numi if box (1) Amendment is a sections below must be of The name of said limited PEN Brands LLC Name must include one "itd." or "itd"	ability company 	ions: "limited liabliity co		

. . . .

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document.	

Required

Must be signed by a member. manager or other representative.

If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

PEN Inc.	
Signature	····
Scorp E Ruten	
By (if applicable)	
Scott E. Rickert, President	
Print Name	
Signature	<u></u>
By (if applicable)	
Print Name	•
r fint Name	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature	
By (if applicable)	
Print Name	

Form 543A

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 11/29/12